
ORDINANCE 2OO4.OO3

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2001-1113 AND 89-889 SOLID
WASTE COLLECTION RATES BY AMENDING THE RATE TABLE OF SAID

ORDTNANCE (TABLE 8.20.080IN CITY CODE SECTTON 8.20.080) AND
ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WIIEREAS, solid waste collection is regulated in the Cityby a franchise granted to
Pride Disposal, Inc., and the terms and conditions of said franchise are set by Ordinance 89-899
as subsequently amended; and

WHEREAS, there has been a request for an amendment to the adopted rates for certain
categories of solid waste collection service, and the Council has received the recommendation of
the City Manager on the request as required by Code Section 8.20.080 8.2. andthe Council has,

after proper notice, conducted a public hearing on the proposed rate adjustment as required by
Code Section 8.20.80 E.3. and finds that the rates should be amended as set forth hereinafter in
this ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD ORDATNS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The rates set forth for the categories of service specified on Exhibit A to this
Ordinance are hereby adopted, and the rate table of Ordinance 2001-1113 (City Code Section
8.20.080, Table 8.20.080) is hereby amended to conform to those rates specific on said Exhibit
A.

Section 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective on July 1,2004.

Duly passed by the City Council this 25th day of May 2004.

Mark O. Cottle, Mayor

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder AYE NAY
Weislogel
Grant
Heironimus
Durrell
Mays
Fox
Cottle
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Pride Disposal Company
Proposed Gity of Sherwood rates 71112004

Drop Box Service

REGULAR SERVICE OCCASIONAL & SPECIAL SERVICE

less than 20 vard
Charge
Demurrage per day
Disposal Fee
Franchise Fee

20vard
Charge
Demurrage per day
Disposal Fee
Franchise Fee

30 vard
Charge
Demurrage per day
Disposal Fee
Franchise Fee

101.79
s.40

actual
actual

101.79
5.40

actual
actual

124.58
7.13

actual
actual

113.94
5.40

actual
actual

113.94
5.40

actual
actual

137.32
7.13

actual
actual

Ordinance 2004-003
May 25,20Q4
Exhibit A
Page2 of 4



Pride Disposal Gompany
Proposed City of Sherwood rates 71112004

Regular weight container service

NUMBER OF WEEKLY PICKUPS
2X 3X 4X

Container size

One yard
each additional

One and ll2yard
each additional

Two yard
each additional

Three yard
each additional

Four yard
each additional

Five yard
each additional

Six yard
each additional

Eight yard
each additional

Gompacted

One yard

Two yard

Three yard

Four yard

1X

77.36
0.00

106.97
10r.15

141.63
132.82

156.86
148.91

168.03
162.02

201.20
197.32

230.49
225.91

291.43
285.25

194.78

330.51

456.53

584.91

r46.65
0.00

209.02
192.61

273.52
251.78

301.76
288.47

323,03
317.04

393.87
382.62

451.00
442.03

569.67
557.68

369.74

641.50

883.40

1,126.60

213.93
0.00

304.19
284.62

397.53
361.58

436.82
420.89

476.90
467.91

581.85
564.98

667.12
653.61

840.22
822.43

0.00
0.00

393.33
367.O2

513.76
465.71

562.72
552.11

620.30
614.24

764.18
743.31

875.60
853.42

5X

0.00
0.00

481.71
448.70

628.38
568.6r

694.74
681.45

757.93
749.74

934.09
915.40

I,081.34
1,052.92

1,104.98
1,081.12

1,361 .19
1,331.24

539.50

936.44

1,286.03

1,625j2

706.62

1,215.77

1,665.50

2,080.43

860.59

1,491.94

2,060.59

2,568.13
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Pride Disposal Company
Proposed Gity of Sherwood rates 71112004

Heavy weight container service

NUMBER OF WEEKLY PICKUPS
2X 3X 4X

Container size

One yard
each additional

One and ll2yard
each additional

Two yard
each additional

Three yard
each additional

Four yard
each additional

Five yard
each additional

Six yard
each additional

Eight yard
each additional

Ordinance 2004-003
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1X

96.70
0.00

133.71
126.44

176.94
166.03

241.33
229.10

305.51
294.58

365.82
358.77

419.07
410.76

529.87
518.63

183.32
0.00

261.28
240.76

341.90
314.72

464.25
443.79

587.33
576.45

716.12
695.67

267.41
0.00

380.25
355.77

496.91
451.98

672.03
647.52

867.08
850.75

0.00
0.00

49r.66
458.77

642.19
582.13

865.73
849.39

5X

0.00
0.00

602.14
560.87

785.47
710.76

1,068.83
1,048.38

820.00
803.70

1,212.94
1,188.38

1,057.91
1,027.24

1,389.41
1,351.47

1,592.00
1,551.67

2,009.05
1,965.69

1,127.82
1,116.81

1,378.07
1,363.17

1,698.34
1,664.36

1,966.08
1,914.41

2,474,90
2,420.44

1,035.75
1,013.96

1,527.67
1,495.34


