ORDINANCE 2004-003

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2001-1113 AND 89-889 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION RATES BY AMENDING THE RATE TABLE OF SAID ORDINANCE (TABLE 8.20.080 IN CITY CODE SECTION 8.20.080) AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, solid waste collection is regulated in the City by a franchise granted to Pride Disposal, Inc., and the terms and conditions of said franchise are set by Ordinance 89-899 as subsequently amended; and

WHEREAS, there has been a request for an amendment to the adopted rates for certain categories of solid waste collection service, and the Council has received the recommendation of the City Manager on the request as required by Code Section 8.20.080 E.2. and the Council has, after proper notice, conducted a public hearing on the proposed rate adjustment as required by Code Section 8.20.80 E.3. and finds that the rates should be amended as set forth hereinafter in this ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The rates set forth for the categories of service specified on Exhibit A to this Ordinance are hereby adopted, and the rate table of Ordinance 2001-1113 (City Code Section 8.20.080, Table 8.20.080) is hereby amended to conform to those rates specific on said Exhibit A.

Section 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective on July 1, 2004.

Duly passed by the City Council this 25th day of May 2004.

	Mark O. Cottle, Mayor			
ATTEST:				
C.L. Wiley, City Recorder		AYE	NAY	
	Weislogel Grant			
	Heironimus Durrell			
	Mays	-		
	Fox Cottle		-	

Pride Disposal Company Proposed City of Sherwood rates 7/1/2004 Drop Box Service

	REGULAR SERVICE	OCCASIONAL & SPECIAL SERVICE
less than 20 yard		
Charge	101.79	113.94
Demurrage per day	5.40	5.40
Disposal Fee	actual	actual
Franchise Fee	actual	actual
20 yard		
Charge	101.79	113.94
Demurrage per day	5.40	5.40
Disposal Fee	actual	actual
Franchise Fee	actual	actual
30 yard		
Charge	124.58	137.32
Demurrage per day	7.13	7.13
Disposal Fee	actual	actual
Franchise Fee	actual	actual

Pride Disposal Company Proposed City of Sherwood rates 7/1/2004 Regular weight container service

	NUMBER OF WEEKLY PICKUPS				
	1 X	2 X	3 X	4 X	5 X
Container size					
One yard	77.36	146.65	213.93	0.00	0.00
each additional	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
One and 1/2 yard	106.97	209.02	304.19	393.33	481.71
each additional	101.15	192.61	284.62	367.02	448.70
Two yard	141.63	273.52	397.53	513.76	628.38
each additional	132.82	251.78	361.58	465.71	568.61
Three yard	156.86	301.76	436.82	562.72	694.74
each additional	148.91	288.47	420.89	552.11	681.45
Four yard	168.03	323.03	476.90	620.30	757.93
each additional	162.02	317.04	467.91	614.24	749.74
Five yard	201.20	393.87	581.85	764.18	934.09
each additional	197.32	382.62	564.98	743.31	915.40
Six yard	230.49	451.00	667.12	875.60	1,081.34
Six yard each additional	230.49	442.03	653.61	853.42	1,052.92
Cacif additional	220.01	112.00	000.01	000.12	1,002.02
Eight yard	291.43	569.67	840.22	1,104.98	1,361.19
each additional	285.25	557.68	822.43	1,081.12	1,331.24
Compacted					
One yard	194.78	369.74	539.50	706.62	860.59
Two yard	330.51	641.50	936.44	1,215.77	1,491.94
Three word	4E6 E2	883.40	1,286.03	1,665.50	2,060.59
Three yard	456.53	003.40	1,200.03	1,000.00	2,000.59
Four yard	584.91	1,126.60	1,625.12	2,080.43	2,568.13

Ordinance 2004-003 May 25, 2004 Exhibit A Page 3 of 4

Pride Disposal Company Proposed City of Sherwood rates 7/1/2004 Heavy weight container service

NUMBER	OF WFFKI	Y PICKUPS

	NUMBER OF WEERLY PICKUPS				
	1 X	2 X	3 X	4 X	5 X
Container size					
One yard	96.70	183.32	267.41	0.00	0.00
each additional	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
One and 1/2 yard	133.71	261.28	380.25	491.66	602.14
each additional	126.44	240.76	355.77	458.77	560.87
Two yard	176.94	341.90	496.91	642.19	785.47
each additional	166.03	314.72	451.98	582.13	710.76
Three yard	241.33	464.25	672.03	865.73	1,068.83
each additional	229.10	443.79	647.52	849.39	1,048.38
Four yard	305.51	587.33	867.08	1,127.82	1,378.07
each additional	294.58	576.45	850.75	1,116.81	1,363.17
Five yard	365.82	716.12	1,057.91	1,389.41	1,698.34
each additional	358.77	695.67	1,027.24	1,351.47	1,664.36
Six yard	419.07	820.00	1,212.94	1,592.00	1,966.08
each additional	410.76	803.70	1,188.38	1,551.67	1,914.41
Eight yard	529.87	1,035.75	1,527.67	2,009.05	2,474.90
each additional	518.63	1,013.96	1,495.34	1,965.69	2,420.44

Ordinance 2004-003 May 25, 2004 Exhibit A Page 4 of 4